

PC No. 10/21

Ishank Gupta vs State & Ors.

22.09.2021

The matter has been taken up through physical hearing.

Present: Sh. Narender Kumar, counsel for the petitioner.

None for the respondents.

PF filed, however, notice could not be issued due to lockdown.

As requested, let fresh notice in terms of order dated 26.02.2021 be issued to the respondents on filing of fresh PF and on the same registered envelopes which are already filed for next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 24.01.2022.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/22.09.2021