

PC 10/21
ISHANK GUPTA
Vs.
STATE AND ORS

06.09.2022

Present: Petitioner in person.

R2 in person.

R3 and R4 be served on filing of fresh PF/RC/Speed
Post/Courier, returnable for 10.01.2023. PF be filed within a
week.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/06.09.2022