

PC 10/21
ISHANK GUPTA VS. STATE AND ORS

23.03.2024

Present: Sh. Rakesh Kansal, counsel for petitioner with
petitioner.
None for R-1/State.
R-2/Mukesh Gupta (through VC).
None for R-3 & R-4.

Heard. Perused.

Perusal of record shows that R-3/Raman Gupta has
been duly served on 22.12.2021.

Perusal of record further shows that R-4/Suman
Aggarwal has not been served till date.

Issue fresh process qua R-4/Suman, as per previous
orders, returnable on 26.07.2024.

Steps be taken within three weeks.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/23.03.2024