

20.02.2025

Present: Petitioner in person (through VC).
None for R-1/State.
R-2/Mukesh Gupta in person (through VC).
None for R-3 & R-4.
Heard. Perused.
Joint request for adjournment ha been made as Bar
is abstaining from work today.
Same is granted.
Now to come up on 31.07.2025 for purpose fixed.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 20.02.2025