

23 PC 10/21 ISHANK GUPTA Vs. STATE AND ORS

31.07.2025

Present: Sh. Rakesh Kansal, Counsel for the petitioner.

None for R-1/State.

R-2/Mukesh Gupta in person.

None for R-3.

Sh. Narender Kumar, counsel for R-4.

Out of court settlement talks are going on between the relevant parties.

To come up for further proceedings on **22.11.2025**.

(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/ 31.07.2025